
RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 07	 Lady Lancaster	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 R R Magner	 10.5%
2	 5342	 Korcula	 59	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.8%
3	 97337	 Matter Of Trust	 59	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
4	 024783	 Chickasaw	 59	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
5	 289604	 Invictus Jet	 59	 [	11]	 N Klink	 4.4%	 C I Jonker	 3.2%
6	 47786	 Total Eruption	 59	 [	 3]	 T Mayhew	 3.7%	 C Spies	 7.8%
7	 900	 Red Enchantress	 59	 [	 2]	 L Nhlapo	 5.6%	 P P Labuschagne	 3.8%
8	 897	 Twelfth Of Never	 59	 [	12]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
9	 06	 Apostrophe	 59	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
10	 43	 Galaxy Queen	 59	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
11	 84	 Liefling	 59	 [	10]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
12	 05	 Sikeloi	 59	 [	 1]	 S Valjalo (4)	 9.1%	 E Verdonese	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Korcula
	 10	 Galaxy Queen
	 9	 Apostrophe
	 11	 Liefling

3	 Matter Of Trust	 33%
10	Galaxy Queen	 33%

8	 Twelfth Of Never	 1:39.88
3	 Matter Of Trust	 1:40.20
10	Galaxy Queen	 1:40.36
5	 Invictus Jet	 1:40.45
4	 Chickasaw	 1:40.87

Race Preview: Maturing Korcula found only one better when stretching out to 1700m last time and 
she won’t need to improve much on that effort to open her account. Liefling and Galaxy Queen also 
improved for the step up in distance after pleasing sprint introductions and both should have more to 
offer over this extended trip. The latter’s stablemate Apostrophe fits a similar profile and should make 
her presence felt.

RACE  2	 6:35 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 544522	 Milan’s World	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
2	 255367	 Gift Of Royal	 60	 [	11]	 J R Syster	 11.1%	 B Webber	 11.3%
3	 907549	 Blue Crystal	 60	 [	 5]	 L Nhlapo	 5.6%	 P P Labuschagne	 3.8%
4	 664	 District Attorney	 59	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.8%
5	 79860	 Scott’s Guard	 59	 [	10]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 J Borman	 4.3%
6	 800	 Millennium Warrior	 59	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
7	 2	 Agoge	 59	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
8	 0	 Big Sky Ranger	 59	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew	 3.7%	 D N Stenger	 10.8%
9	 9	 Elusive Glow	 59	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
10	 55	 Lance Alot	 59	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 11.0%
11	 7	 Smuggler	 59	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Agoge
	 1	 Milan’s World
	 10	 Lance Alot
	 4	 District Attorney

2	 Gift Of Royal	 27% 2	 Gift Of Royal	 33% 2	 Gift Of Royal	 1:37.84
1	 Milan’s World	 1:38.98
3	 Blue Crystal	 1:39.33
5	 Scott’s Guard	 1:44.49

Race Preview: Agoge caught the eye when running on late to finish a close-up second on debut over 
1400m and, on the evidence of that performance, he should have more to offer over this trip with that 
experience under his belt. Milan’s World, District Attorney and Lance Alot have shown enough to 
threaten the selection.

RACE  3	 7:10 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1800m
1	 863253	 Sky Pillar Rock	 63	 [	 4]	 S Valjalo (4)	 9.1%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
2	 231884	 Hopscotch	 59	 [	 1]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
3	 969205	 Flag Bearer	 59	 [	 5]	 B Soodoo (4)	 11.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
4	 757008	 Fushimi Inari	 57	 [	 2]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 1.7%	 C I Jonker	 3.2%
5	 343551	 Commander Of All	 56	 [	10]	 J Botes (2.5)	 5.0%	 B Webber	 11.3%
6	 812890	 Bob Lee Swagger	 54.5	 [	 3]	 T Mayhew	 3.7%	 C Mayhew	 4.4%
7	 845246	 Circle Of Grace	 54	 [	 9]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.1%	 C Spies	 7.8%
8	 460378	 Crepuscolo	 53	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
9	 508970	 Gold De Grace	 53	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 7.5%	 C I Jonker	 3.2%
10	627880	 Viva De Janeiro	 53	 [	 6]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Sky Pillar Rock
	 2	 Hopscotch
	 5	 Commander Of All
	 7	 Circle Of Grace

1	 Sky Pillar Rock	 56%
4	 Fushimi Inari	 50%
3	 Flag Bearer	 32%
10	Viva De Janeiro	 26%
5	 Commander Of All	 13%

2	 Hopscotch	 50%
10	Viva De Janeiro	 33%
1	 Sky Pillar Rock	 33%
3	 Flag Bearer	 30%
4	 Fushimi Inari	 20%

7	 Circle Of Grace	 1:47.58
1	 Sky Pillar Rock	 1:49.15
3	 Flag Bearer	 1:49.36
4	 Fushimi Inari	 1:50.17
8	 Crepuscolo	 1:51.27

Race Preview: Sky Pillar Rock acquitted himself well in a stronger race last time so should capitalise 
on this drop in class off a reduced mark, especially under a 4kg claimer. Hard-knockers Hopscotch 
and Circle Of Grace have the form and experience at this level to make life difficult for the selection. 
Last-start winner Commander Of All remains competitive under a penalty.

RACE  4	 7:45 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1800m
1	 142817	 King’s Express	 63	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
2	 214329	 Hawkbill	 59.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
3	 745535	 Chestnut Bomber	 59	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.8%
4	 209124	 Beynac	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
5	 680983	 Battleground	 57.5	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
6	 392578	 Vesuvio	 55.5	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 T Zackey	 8.7%
7	 143845	 Jordan	 55	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 111000	 Tommy Shelby	 53.5	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
9	 875562	 Flashy Apache	 53.5	 [	 7]	 S Valjalo (4)	 9.1%	 T Zackey	 8.7%
10	506847	 Arumugam	 52	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 5.6%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Beynac
	 3	 Chestnut Bomber
	 7	 Jordan
	 2	 Hawkbill

8	 Tommy Shelby	 100%
4	 Beynac	 44%
7	 Jordan	 42%
2	 Hawkbill	 39%
5	 Battleground	 33%

1	 King’s Express	 71%
5	 Battleground	 50%
4	 Beynac	 44%
2	 Hawkbill	 33%
7	 Jordan	 29%

10	Arumugam	 1:47.22
2	 Hawkbill	 1:49.16
9	 Flashy Apache	 1:49.35
5	 Battleground	 1:49.36
4	 Beynac	 1:49.82

Race Preview: Hawkbill had legitimate excuses for disappointing last starts. On the strength and 
consistency of the earlier form, is capable of bouncing back to has a say in the outcome. Chestnut 
Bomber and Beynac are closely matched on the form of their meeting in the Summer Cup 
Consolation race, though the latter should have the edge again on favourable revised weight terms. 
Jordan also has the means to get involved.

RACE  5	 8:20 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 114111	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 62	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
2	 006527	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew	 3.7%	 C Spies	 7.8%
3	 309290	 Mover And Shaker	 56	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
4	 107842	 Taxi To The Moon	 56	 [	 7]	 S Valjalo (4)	 9.1%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
5	 554116	 Chieftain	 54	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.8%
6	 445750	 Dreamland	 54	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
7	 323227	 Karate Kid	 52	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 P F Matchett	 7.3%
8	 452554	 Radicchio	 50	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 11.1%	 R R Sage	 18.6%
9	 328698	 Magic Tattoo	 50	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	1	 Buffalo Storm Cody
	 4	 Taxi To The Moon
	 2	 William Robertson
	 7	 Karate Kid

3	 Mover And Shaker	 53%
6	 Dreamland	 33%

1	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 100%
5	 Chieftain	 59%
7	 Karate Kid	 57%
2	 William Robertson	 44%
4	 Taxi To The Moon	 42%

3	 Mover And Shaker	 0:55.70
7	 Karate Kid	 0:55.79
4	 Taxi To The Moon	 0:55.95
6	 Dreamland	 0:56.05
9	 Magic Tattoo	 0:56.10

Race Preview: Buffalo Storm Cody is the standout bet at the meeting. He has gone from strength 
to strength as a gelding, winning 6 of his last 7 starts, and a career-high rating is unlikely to halt his 
winning streak. Familiar foe William Robertson has a bit to find on the form of a recent meeting 
but should have a say in the outcome. Taxi To The Moon and Karate Kid are closely matched and 
should make their presence felt too.
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RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1500m
1	 743602	 Texas Red	 60	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
2	 116309	 Musical Score	 54	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
3	 641121	 Argo Alley	 54	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 11.0%
4	 110284	 Taegan’s Champ	 52	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
5	 036060	 Hotarubi	 52	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 11.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
6	 293330	 Navajo Nation	 52	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba	 7.5%	 W/w Marwing	 6.7%
7	 112585	 That’s My Baby	 50	 [	 2]	 M Michel (1.5)	 --%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 077055	 Red Bomber	 50	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 1	 Texas Red
	 2	 Musical Score
	 3	 Argo Alley
	 4	 Taegan’s Champ

4	 Taegan’s Champ	 100%
5	 Hotarubi	 67%
1	 Texas Red	 61%
3	 Argo Alley	 42%
7	 That’s My Baby	 33%

5	 Hotarubi	 100% 5	 Hotarubi	 1:29.15
6	 Navajo Nation	 1:29.61
3	 Argo Alley	 1:31.56

Race Preview: Texas Red got going late when finishing a close-up second in a stronger 1400m 
contest on Summer Cup Day so a repeat of that performance (off an unchanged mark) over this 
extended trip should suffice. Argo Alley is at the peak of his powers and will make it difficult, along 
with Musical Score whose run in the Grade 2 Charity Mile is best ignored. Best-weighted Taegan’s 
Champ also has the means to play a role in the outcome.

RACE  7	 9:30 PM	 (R$160,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1500m
1	 185769	 Dantonfromsandton	 62	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
2	 814740	 Slinky Mapimpi	 60	 [	10]	 S Valjalo (4)	 9.1%	 P/j Vermeulen	 6.9%
3	 941536	 Master Christmas	 58	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
4	 066314	 Mastership	 58	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 D N Stenger	 10.8%
5	 014877	 Mister Speaker	 58	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
6	 126151	 Palace Prince	 56	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 11.0%
7	 660767	 Care Forgot	 56	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 551006	 Richard The First	 54	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 P/j Vermeulen	 6.9%
9	 062211	 Dylan’s Champ	 54	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
10	486161	 Oklahoma Twister	 50	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 11.1%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Palace Prince
	 9	 Dylan’s Champ
	 3	 Master Christmas
	 4	 Mastership

2	 Slinky Mapimpi	 67%
9	 Dylan’s Champ	 67%
3	 Master Christmas	 61%
6	 Palace Prince	 50%
7	 Care Forgot	 50%

9	 Dylan’s Champ	 100%
2	 Slinky Mapimpi	 67%

10	Oklahoma Twister	 1:29.86
2	 Slinky Mapimpi	 1:31.90
9	 Dylan’s Champ	 1:31.92

Race Preview: Master Christmas and Mastership have the form and experience at this level to also 
acquit themselves competitively. Dylan’s Champ is at the peak of his powers and a hefty 9-point 
penalty for his last-start victory shouldn’t prevent another forward showing. However, preference is 
for fellow recent scorer Palace Prince whose progress and momentum is unlikely to be halted by an 
8-point rating rise.

RACE  8	 10:10 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 216632	 Doitwithdiamonds	 61	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
2	 706614	 Bakwena	 57.5	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.8%
3	 376706	 Cocomelon	 57.5	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
4	 647748	 Gerbera	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
5	 633746	 Across The Pond	 55	 [	 6]	 M Michel (1.5)	 --%	 S J Gray	 11.0%
6	 147184	 Streisand	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
7	 531779	 Mountain High	 54	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
8	 17	 Warm Reception	 52	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 C/t Dawson	 --%
9	 653235	 Princess Ilaria	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Bakwena
	 6	 Streisand
	 1	 Doitwithdiamonds
	 8	 Warm Reception

2	 Bakwena	 100%
7	 Mountain High	 67%
1	 Doitwithdiamonds	 44%
5	 Across The Pond	 42%
9	 Princess Ilaria	 40%

7	 Mountain High	 50%
5	 Across The Pond	 42%
1	 Doitwithdiamonds	 40%
6	 Streisand	 33%
4	 Gerbera	 33%

3	 Cocomelon	 1:36.16
9	 Princess Ilaria	 1:36.20
5	 Across The Pond	 1:36.49
6	 Streisand	 1:36.52
1	 Doitwithdiamonds	 1:36.74

Race Preview: Consistent Doitwithdiamonds wouldn’t be winning out of turn but this race may come 
too soon for her after a recent second over 1800m. Bakwena was a close-up fourth in a Listed race 
last time and a repeat of that effort off an unchanged mark could be suffice. Streisand also has form 
behind the winner of that race so she shouldn’t be underestimated either. Unexposed 3yo Warm 
Reception is open to any amount of improvement and warrants respect too.

RACE  9	 10:43 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 157569	 Back From War	 60	 [	 1]	 J Botes (2.5)	 5.0%	 P F Matchett	 7.3%
2	 510779	 Princess Keira	 57.5	 [	 9]	 V Jodhee (4)	 3.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 7311	 Ringa Ringa Roses	 57.5	 [	 4]	 T Mayhew	 3.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.1%
4	 538978	 Way To Burn	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.1%	 P F Matchett	 7.3%
5	 863476	 Pretty Analia	 56	 [	 8]	 B Soodoo (4)	 11.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
6	 13	 Grace’s Kiss	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Valjalo (4)	 9.1%	 A G Laird	 10.9%
7	 321372	 Opera Fan	 54	 [	 7]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.7%	 P F Matchett	 7.3%
8	 505652	 The Mightiest	 54	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba	 7.5%	 W/w Marwing	 6.7%
9	 761698	 Northern Kitten	 52	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Ringa Ringa Roses
	 6	 Grace’s Kiss
	 7	 Opera Fan
	 8	 The Mightiest

9	 Northern Kitten	 33%
7	 Opera Fan	 33%
5	 Pretty Analia	 28%
3	 Ringa Ringa Roses	 17%
4	 Way To Burn	 7%

7	 Opera Fan	 100%
8	 The Mightiest	 33%
5	 Pretty Analia	 29%
4	 Way To Burn	 29%

5	 Pretty Analia	 1:35.20
4	 Way To Burn	 1:35.43
9	 Northern Kitten	 1:37.45
8	 The Mightiest	 1:37.48
1	 Back From War	 1:38.49

Race Preview: Ringa Ringa Roses made a winning handicap debut over 1450m and should have 
more to offer over this extended trip, especially with improved fitness on her side. Familiar foes 
Grace’s Kiss and Opera Fan are weighted to turn the tables on that rival and will also appreciate 
stretching out to this distance. The Mightiest is complete the shortlist.

RACE 10	 11:20 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 023244	 Guerilla Warfare	 62	 [	 5]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 S J Gray	 11.0%
2	 742148	 Johnny Drama	 62	 [	 3]	 S Valjalo (4)	 9.1%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
3	 451779	 Michael Faraday	 59.5	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 G J Maroun	 12.6%
4	 197359	 Mizzen Sword	 59.5	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M Khan	 8.8%
5	 511559	 Sheets And Goggles	 59	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
6	 326142	 Gamer	 58	 [	 8]	 M Michel (1.5)	 --%	 S J Gray	 11.0%
7	 521300	 Stop The Traffic	 58	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 C J Lensley	 9.1%
8	 318777	 Bold Action	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.3%
9	 265484	 Codeword	 55.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
10	066323	 Vava Vegas	 55	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 J Borman	 4.3%
11	255034	 Together Again	 52	 [	10]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 1.7%	 C I Jonker	 3.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Guerilla Warfare
	 10	 Vava Vegas
	 2	 Johnny Drama
	 6	 Gamer

2	 Johnny Drama	 100%
3	 Michael Faraday	 50%
5	 Sheets And Goggles	 33%
4	 Mizzen Sword	 25%
6	 Gamer	 23%

8	 Bold Action	 50%
5	 Sheets And Goggles	 40%
6	 Gamer	 27%
1	 Guerilla Warfare	 26%
2	 Johnny Drama	 25%

10	Vava Vegas	 1:35.22
6	 Gamer	 1:35.35
1	 Guerilla Warfare	 1:36.42
5	 Sheets And Goggles	 1:36.43
3	 Michael Faraday	 1:37.87

Race Preview: Guerilla Warfare and stablemate Gamer are consistent hard-knockers with solid form 
credentials. Both have the means to fight out the finish, though preference is for the former. Johnny 
Drama is better than the most recent efforts suggest and could get into the picture if bouncing back to 
earlier form. Vava Vegas looks well rated but his wide draw is a concern.
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第  1 场	 6:00 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 07	兰开女爵	 Lady Lancaster	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 马勒	 10.5%
2	 5342	科尔丘拉	 Korcula	 59	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 J维伦	 13.8%
3	 97337	诚信之约	 Matter Of Trust	 59	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 克拉森	 10.3%
4	 024783	奇卡索	 Chickasaw	 59	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 布隆克	 6.3%
5	 289604	不屈之翼	 Invictus Jet	 59	 [	11]	 克琳	 4.4%	 许忠克	 3.2%
6	 47786	冲破极限	 Total Eruption	 59	 [	 3]	 梅修	 3.7%	 施平斯	 7.8%
7	 900	红色魅影	 Red Enchantress	 59	 [	 2]	 L拿波	 5.6%	 雷布查	 3.8%
8	 897	永恒之辰	 Twelfth Of Never	 59	 [	12]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	 何力奇	 13.1%
9	 06	阿波斯特	 Apostrophe	 59	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
10	 43	银河女王	 Galaxy Queen	 59	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 泰利	 12.3%
11	 84	丽风灵	 Liefling	 59	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 J克沃	 13.8%
12	 05	西柯罗	 Sikeloi	 59	 [	 1]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.1%	 维多斯	 14.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	科尔丘拉

	10	银河女王

	 9	 阿波斯特

	11	丽风灵

3	 诚信之约	 33%
10	银河女王	 33%

8	 永恒之辰	 1:39.88
3	 诚信之约	 1:40.20
10	银河女王	 1:40.36
5	 不屈之翼	 1:40.45
4	 奇卡索	 1:40.87

赛事预览: 科尔丘拉 的状态已有显著地提升，上仗挑战1700米的赛程时，跑获一席亚军，若今

能发挥出那次的水平，有望力争首胜。 丽风灵 和 银河女王 于较短途赛的首战中，均有令人满

意的表现，此次增程作战，应能有更多的突破空间，值得留意。 与前驹来自同一马房的 阿波斯
特 也有望跻身前列，不容小觑。

第  2 场	 6:35 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 544522	米兰世界	 Milan’s World	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
2	 255367	皇家好礼	 Gift Of Royal	 60	 [	11]	 赛斯特	 11.1%	 韦伯	 11.3%
3	 907549	蓝色水晶	 Blue Crystal	 60	 [	 5]	 L拿波	 5.6%	 雷布查	 3.8%
4	 664	律区官	 District Attorney	 59	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 J维伦	 13.8%
5	 79860	斯格特卫	 Scott’s Guard	 59	 [	10]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	 博曼	 4.3%
6	 800	千年战士	 Millennium Warrior	 59	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
7	 2	阿戈格	 Agoge	 59	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 何力奇	 13.1%
8	 0	苍穹游侠	Big Sky Ranger	 59	 [	 9]	 梅修	 3.7%	 施田杰	 10.8%
9	 9	幽光幻影	 Elusive Glow	 59	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
10	 55	兰斯阿洛	 Lance Alot	 59	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 11.0%
11	 7	密道者	 Smuggler	 59	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	阿戈格

	 1	 米兰世界

	10	兰斯阿洛

	 4	 律区官

2	 皇家好礼	 27% 2	 皇家好礼	 33% 2	 皇家好礼	 1:37.84
1	 米兰世界	 1:38.98
3	 蓝色水晶	 1:39.33
5	 斯格特卫	 1:44.49

赛事预览: 阿戈格 于一场1400米的首战中，表现引人瞩目，最终跑得接近，争得亚军，今借助

上仗的赛事经验，于此场合有望力争首胜。 米兰世界、律区官 和 兰斯阿洛 均已展现出一定的

实力，能与群驹一斗，竞争到底。

第  3 场	 7:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 863253	天柱岩	 Sky Pillar Rock	 63	 [	 4]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.1%	 克拉森	 10.3%
2	 231884	跳跃	 Hopscotch	 59	 [	 1]	 碧雷(4)	 9.7%	 布隆克	 6.3%
3	 969205	小熊旗	 Flag Bearer	 59	 [	 5]	 比苏杜(4)	 11.5%	 布隆克	 6.3%
4	 757008	伏见稻荷	 Fushimi Inari	 57	 [	 2]	 杰克森(4)	 1.7%	 许忠克	 3.2%
5	 343551	大众将军	 Commander Of All	 56	 [	10]	 波特斯(2.5)	 5.0%	 韦伯	 11.3%
6	 812890	鲍勃李	 Bob Lee Swagger	 54.5	 [	 3]	 梅修	 3.7%	 梅休	 4.4%
7	 845246	感恩之家	 Circle Of Grace	 54	 [	 9]	 杜基特(4)	 9.1%	 施平斯	 7.8%
8	 460378	绉纱	 Crepuscolo	 53	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
9	 508970	黄金恩典	 Gold De Grace	 53	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 7.5%	 许忠克	 3.2%
10	 627880	贾内洛	 Viva De Janeiro	 53	 [	 6]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 布隆克	 6.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	天柱岩

	 2	 跳跃

	 5	 大众将军

	 7	 感恩之家

1	 天柱岩	 56%
4	 伏见稻荷	 50%
3	 小熊旗	 32%
10	贾内洛	 26%
5	 大众将军	 13%

2	 跳跃	 50%
10	贾内洛	 33%
1	 天柱岩	 33%
3	 小熊旗	 30%
4	 伏见稻荷	 20%

7	 感恩之家	 1:47.58
1	 天柱岩	 1:49.15
3	 小熊旗	 1:49.36
4	 伏见稻荷	 1:50.17
8	 绉纱	 1:51.27

赛事预览: 天柱岩 上一场于较强级别的赛事中，表现出色，此番降级作战，且享有减4公斤之

宜，有望夺得冠军宝座。 跳跃 和 感恩之家 均具备一定的实力与经验，能与群驹一斗，皆可跻身

前列。 上仗获胜的 大众将军 此役若能克服排位不利，于此场合具备一定的竞争力，争胜不难。

第  4 场	 7:45 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 142817	王者快车	King’s Express	 63	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
2	 214329	浩克比尔	 Hawkbill	 59.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 何力奇	 13.1%
3	 745535	栗子炸弹	 Chestnut Bomber	 59	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 J维伦	 13.8%
4	 209124	贝纳克	 Beynac	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 J克沃	 13.8%
5	 680983	战斗之地	Battleground	 57.5	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 何力奇	 13.1%
6	 392578	威速维欧	 Vesuvio	 55.5	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 赞斯奇	 8.7%
7	 143845	佐丹	 Jordan	 55	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
8	 111000	汤米谢必	 Tommy Shelby	 53.5	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
9	 875562	闪电侠	 Flashy Apache	 53.5	 [	 7]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.1%	 赞斯奇	 8.7%
10	 506847	阿鲁穆刚	Arumugam	 52	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 5.6%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	贝纳克

	 3	 栗子炸弹

	 7	 佐丹

	 2	 浩克比尔

8	 汤米谢必	 100%
4	 贝纳克	 44%
7	 佐丹	 42%
2	 浩克比尔	 39%
5	 战斗之地	 33%

1	 王者快车	 71%
5	 战斗之地	 50%
4	 贝纳克	 44%
2	 浩克比尔	 33%
7	 佐丹	 29%

10	阿鲁穆刚	 1:47.22
2	 浩克比尔	 1:49.16
9	 闪电侠	 1:49.35
5	 战斗之地	 1:49.36
4	 贝纳克	 1:49.82

赛事预览: 浩克比尔 虽上仗的表现不如预期，但情有可原，凭借在此之前曾有稳健的状态，于此

程可扭转局势，反弹取胜。 栗子炸弹 和 贝纳克 均在夏季杯赛中交手过，实力不分伯仲，而后

驹此番的驮重量占优势，皆不失为此程争霸分子之一。 佐丹 具备一定的实力，有望拼入榜内。

第  5 场	 8:20 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 114111	科迪风暴	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 62	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
2	 006527	威廉罗伯	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 6]	 梅修	 3.7%	 施平斯	 7.8%
3	 309290	摇摆人生	 Mover And Shaker	 56	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
4	 107842	明月快车	 Taxi To The Moon	 56	 [	 7]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.1%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
5	 554116	领袖	 Chieftain	 54	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 J维伦	 13.8%
6	 445750	梦想乐园	 Dreamland	 54	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 9.7%	 何力奇	 13.1%
7	 323227	武术小子	 Karate Kid	 52	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 马奇特	 7.3%
8	 452554	拉蒂秋	 Radicchio	 50	 [	 8]	 赛斯特	 11.1%	 塞奇	 18.6%
9	 328698	魔法纹身	Magic Tattoo	 50	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	1	科迪风暴

	 4	 明月快车

	 2	 威廉罗伯

	 7	 武术小子

3	 摇摆人生	 53%
6	 梦想乐园	 33%

1	 科迪风暴	 100%
5	 领袖	 59%
7	 武术小子	 57%
2	 威廉罗伯	 44%
4	 明月快车	 42%

3	 摇摆人生	 0:55.70
7	 武术小子	 0:55.79
4	 明月快车	 0:55.95
6	 梦想乐园	 0:56.05
9	 魔法纹身	 0:56.10

赛事预览: 科迪风暴 近7仗中有6场已获胜，在上仗中顺利完成帽子戏法，摘下冠军，表现抢眼，

虽目前评分处于职业生涯最高的一次，但凭借素质不凡，可再下一城。 经验丰富的 威廉罗伯 近

期的状态飘忽不定，但于此场合仍有机会带来惊喜。 明月快车 和 武术小子 均实力不分伯仲，

皆可跻身前列。

11-12-2025 星期四

南非
瓦尔

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     南非



第  6 场	 9:00 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1500公尺
1	 743602	红德州	 Texas Red	 60	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 克拉森	 10.3%
2	 116309	音乐学分	 Musical Score	 54	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 何力奇	 13.1%
3	 641121	艾格小路	Argo Alley	 54	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 11.0%
4	 110284	泰刚最强	Taegan’s Champ	 52	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
5	 036060	萤火虫	 Hotarubi	 52	 [	 8]	 赛斯特	 11.1%	 泰利	 12.3%
6	 293330	纳瓦祖国	 Navajo Nation	 52	 [	 5]	 利哈巴	 7.5%	 马维	 6.7%
7	 112585	我的宝贝	 That’s My Baby	 50	 [	 2]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 --%	 泰利	 12.3%
8	 077055	红炸弹客	 Red Bomber	 50	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 J维伦	 13.8%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 1	红德州

	 2	 音乐学分

	 3	 艾格小路

	 4	 泰刚最强

4	 泰刚最强	 100%
5	 萤火虫	 67%
1	 红德州	 61%
3	 艾格小路	 42%
7	 我的宝贝	 33%

5	 萤火虫	 100% 5	 萤火虫	 1:29.15
6	 纳瓦祖国	 1:29.61
3	 艾格小路	 1:31.56

赛事预览: 红德州 在1400米的夏季杯赛中，于末端加速冲刺，最终争得一席亚军，此番增程作

战，但评分保持不变，若能发挥出那次的水平，有望转位为赢。 艾格小路 正处于巅峰状态，势

必能奋战到底。 音乐学分 可忽略于二级赛中的败笔，于此场合可收复前失。 驮重最佳的 泰刚
最强 具备一定的实力，有机会扮演争胜主角。

第  7 场	 9:30 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1500公尺
1	 185769	山顿丹顿	 Dantonfromsandton	 62	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
2	 814740	马宾比	 Slinky Mapimpi	 60	 [	10]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.1%	 维穆伦	 6.9%
3	 941536	圣诞大师	 Master Christmas	 58	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
4	 066314	母舰	 Mastership	 58	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	 施田杰	 10.8%
5	 014877	广播先生	 Mister Speaker	 58	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
6	 126151	宫殿王子	 Palace Prince	 56	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 11.0%
7	 660767	照料者	 Care Forgot	 56	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 泰利	 12.3%
8	 551006	理查第一	 Richard The First	 54	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 维穆伦	 6.9%
9	 062211	迪伦最强	 Dylan’s Champ	 54	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
10	 486161	欧克赫玛	 Oklahoma Twister	 50	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 11.1%	 何万德	 10.4%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	宫殿王子

	 9	 迪伦最强

	 3	 圣诞大师

	 4	 母舰

2	 马宾比	 67%
9	 迪伦最强	 67%
3	 圣诞大师	 61%
6	 宫殿王子	 50%
7	 照料者	 50%

9	 迪伦最强	 100%
2	 马宾比	 67%

10	欧克赫玛	 1:29.86
2	 马宾比	 1:31.90
9	 迪伦最强	 1:31.92

赛事预览: 圣诞大师 和 母舰 均具备于此级别的参赛经验，皆有争胜的机会，值得留意。 迪伦最
强 在上仗中获胜后，虽在评分上有9分的劣势，但目前处于巅峰状态，有望再下一城。 近期已

得胜的 宫殿王子 上仗胜得精彩，导致赛后评分上调8分，但凭借潜力上乘，再胜不奇。

第  8 场	 10:10 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 216632	以钻之名	 Doitwithdiamonds	 61	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
2	 706614	巴科维纳	 Bakwena	 57.5	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 J维伦	 13.8%
3	 376706	可可美人	 Cocomelon	 57.5	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
4	 647748	非洲菊	 Gerbera	 57.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 泰利	 12.3%
5	 633746	池塘	 Across The Pond	 55	 [	 6]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 --%	 格雷	 11.0%
6	 147184	史翠山	 Streisand	 54.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 克拉森	 10.3%
7	 531779	高山	 Mountain High	 54	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 泰利	 12.3%
8	 17	暖情迎接	 Warm Reception	 52	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 道森	 --%
9	 653235	伊拉利亚	 Princess Ilaria	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 布隆克	 6.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	巴科维纳

	 6	 史翠山

	 1	 以钻之名

	 8	 暖情迎接

2	 巴科维纳	 100%
7	 高山	 67%
1	 以钻之名	 44%
5	 池塘	 42%
9	 伊拉利亚	 40%

7	 高山	 50%
5	 池塘	 42%
1	 以钻之名	 40%
6	 史翠山	 33%
4	 非洲菊	 33%

3	 可可美人	 1:36.16
9	 伊拉利亚	 1:36.20
5	 池塘	 1:36.49
6	 史翠山	 1:36.52
1	 以钻之名	 1:36.74

赛事预览: 以钻之名 近期于一场1800米的赛事中，跑获亚军，凭借稳健的状态，有望力争榜

首。 巴科维纳 在上一场表列赛中，表现不俗，跑入第4，若此次能发挥出那次的水平，可勇闯

胜门。 史翠山 与前驹的赛况相似，但具备争胜的实力，今不容小觑。 3岁的 暖情迎接 尚未发

挥出正真的实力，此番仍有更多的突破空间，值得留意。

第  9 场	 10:43 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 157569	战马到来	 Back From War	 60	 [	 1]	 波特斯(2.5)	 5.0%	 马奇特	 7.3%
2	 510779	克拉郡主	 Princess Keira	 57.5	 [	 9]	 卓德希(4)	 3.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 7311	铃玫花韵	Ringa Ringa Roses	 57.5	 [	 4]	 梅修	 3.7%	 何力奇	 13.1%
4	 538978	发光发热	 Way To Burn	 57.5	 [	 2]	 杜基特(4)	 9.1%	 马奇特	 7.3%
5	 863476	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 56	 [	 8]	 比苏杜(4)	 11.5%	 布隆克	 6.3%
6	 13	格蕾丝吻	 Grace’s Kiss	 55.5	 [	 5]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.1%	 莱尔德	 10.9%
7	 321372	歌剧粉	 Opera Fan	 54	 [	 7]	 碧雷(4)	 9.7%	 马奇特	 7.3%
8	 505652	强中之首	The Mightiest	 54	 [	 3]	 利哈巴	 7.5%	 马维	 6.7%
9	 761698	北方猫	 Northern Kitten	 52	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	铃玫花韵

	 6	 格蕾丝吻

	 7	 歌剧粉

	 8	 强中之首

9	 北方猫	 33%
7	 歌剧粉	 33%
5	 美丽安娜	 28%
3	 铃玫花韵	 17%
4	 发光发热	 7%

7	 歌剧粉	 100%
8	 强中之首	 33%
5	 美丽安娜	 29%
4	 发光发热	 29%

5	 美丽安娜	 1:35.20
4	 发光发热	 1:35.43
9	 北方猫	 1:37.45
8	 强中之首	 1:37.48
1	 战马到来	 1:38.49

赛事预览: 铃玫花韵 在一场1450米的首战中，胜得精彩，此番增程作战，在最佳状态下，有机

会再下一城。 经验丰富的 格蕾丝吻 和 歌剧粉 均凭借驮重量适中，今增程至更合适的赛程，皆

可扭转局势，跻身前列。 强中之首 此役也有望带来惊喜。

第 10 场	11:20 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 023244	古尔利拉	 Guerilla Warfare	 62	 [	 5]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 格雷	 11.0%
2	 742148	强尼戏剧	 Johnny Drama	 62	 [	 3]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.1%	 克拉森	 10.3%
3	 451779	麦克之日	 Michael Faraday	 59.5	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 马隆	 12.6%
4	 197359	米真剑圣	 Mizzen Sword	 59.5	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 康尼	 8.8%
5	 511559	好装备	 Sheets And Goggles	 59	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 布隆克	 6.3%
6	 326142	游戏玩家	 Gamer	 58	 [	 8]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 --%	 格雷	 11.0%
7	 521300	交通警察	Stop The Traffic	 58	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 连斯利	 9.1%
8	 318777	大动作	 Bold Action	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 布隆克	 6.3%
9	 265484	密码	 Codeword	 55.5	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 泰利	 12.3%
10	 066323	瓦瓦维嘉	Vava Vegas	 55	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 博曼	 4.3%
11	 255034	再一起	 Together Again	 52	 [	10]	 杰克森(4)	 1.7%	 许忠克	 3.2%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	古尔利拉

	10	瓦瓦维嘉

	 2	 强尼戏剧

	 6	 游戏玩家

2	 强尼戏剧	 100%
3	 麦克之日	 50%
5	 好装备	 33%
4	 米真剑圣	 25%
6	 游戏玩家	 23%

8	 大动作	 50%
5	 好装备	 40%
6	 游戏玩家	 27%
1	 古尔利拉	 26%
2	 强尼戏剧	 25%

10	瓦瓦维嘉	 1:35.22
6	 游戏玩家	 1:35.35
1	 古尔利拉	 1:36.42
5	 好装备	 1:36.43
3	 麦克之日	 1:37.87

赛事预览: 古尔利拉 和来自同一马房的 游戏玩家 均有着稳健的状态与良好的表现，上阵此程皆

可奋战到底，夺魁不难。 强尼戏剧 的实力远高于最近的表现，若今能重现出在此之前的水平，

有望反弹取胜。 瓦瓦维嘉 目前的评分理想，若此次能克服排位不利，有机会脱颖而出。
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